H.B. 9 AGGRESSIVE DRIVING AMENDMENTS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS AMENDMENT 3 JANUARY 25, 2000 9:37 AM

Representative **Gladwell** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 28: Delete "<u>law enforcement</u>" and insert "<u>Utah Highway Patrol</u>"

2. Page 2, Line 29: Delete "and" and insert

"(ii) utilizing no more than one unmarked vehicle for each

operation; and"

3. Page 2, Line 30: Delete "(ii)" and insert "(iii)"